



**PART I, Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2015** ( In Lakhs)

Sr.No.	Particulars	For the Qtr. Ended 30-06-2015 (Unaudited)	For the Qtr. Ended 31-03-2015 (Audited)	For the Qtr. Ended 30-06-2014 (Unaudited)	For the Year Ended 31-03-2015 (Audited)
<b>1</b>	<b>Income from Operations:</b>				
	a) Net Sales/ Income from operations (Net of excise duty)	31,659.69	40,048.36	42,387.85	141,888.47
	b) Other operating Income	-	-	-	-
	<b>I. Total Income from Operations (net) (a+b)</b>	<b>31,659.69</b>	<b>40,048.36</b>	<b>42,387.85</b>	<b>141,888.47</b>
<b>2</b>	<b>Expenses</b>				
	a. Changes in inventories of finished goods, work in progress and stock in trade	279.85	(8.46)	116.03	(254.61)
	b. Employee benefits expense	2,462.98	1,655.09	2,363.80	8,649.07
	c. Depreciation and amortisation expenses	3,059.64	4,774.25	2,933.60	13,726.91
	d. Expenses for overburden removal, loading of lignite & Mining Expenses	6,440.50	10,438.70	10,944.81	37,808.30
	e. Plant Operation Charges	1,201.64	1,221.25	786.27	4,370.75
	f. Royalty, Dead Rent & Surface Rent	1,340.64	1,968.25	1,947.79	6,612.77
	g. Power, Fuel / Stores Consumption	1,203.96	2,109.27	1,834.61	6,674.73
	h. Clean Energy Cess	3,678.55	3,241.35	1,302.12	8,092.30
	i. Operational and Other Expenses	1,632.41	2,715.22	1,316.80	7,379.24
	j. Mine Closure Exp	2,965.39	3,927.37	1,320.51	8,010.06
	k. VRS Expenses	-	(1.20)	827.50	988.44
	l. CSR Expenses	428.87	116.13	17.50	1,334.99
	<b>II. Total Expenses</b>	<b>24,694.43</b>	<b>32,157.22</b>	<b>25,711.34</b>	<b>103,392.95</b>
<b>3</b>	<b>Profit from operations before other income, Interest &amp; Exceptional Itmes (1-2)</b>	<b>6,965.26</b>	<b>7,891.14</b>	<b>16,676.51</b>	<b>38,495.52</b>
<b>4</b>	Other Income	4,014.39	4,600.14	3,153.84	14,343.71
<b>5</b>	<b>Profit before Interest and Exceptional items (3+4)</b>	<b>10,979.65</b>	<b>12,491.28</b>	<b>19,830.35</b>	<b>52,839.23</b>
<b>6</b>	Finance Cost	1.92	168.08	0.24	168.71
<b>7</b>	<b>Profit after Interest but before exceptional items (5-6)</b>	<b>10,977.73</b>	<b>12,323.20</b>	<b>19,830.11</b>	<b>52,670.52</b>
<b>8</b>	Exceptional item	-	-	-	-
<b>9</b>	<b>Profit (+) /Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before Tax (7-8)</b>	<b>10,977.73</b>	<b>12,323.20</b>	<b>19,830.11</b>	<b>52,670.52</b>
<b>10</b>	Tax expenses	3,622.90	(256.52)	6,775.95	13,553.89
<b>11</b>	<b>Net Profit (+)/ Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)</b>	<b>7,354.83</b>	<b>12,579.72</b>	<b>13,054.16</b>	<b>39,116.63</b>
<b>12</b>	Extra Ordinary Income (net of tax expense)	-	10,916.23	-	10,916.23
<b>13</b>	<b>Net profit (+) /Loss (-) for the period (11-12)</b>	<b>7,354.83</b>	<b>23,495.95</b>	<b>13,054.16</b>	<b>50,032.86</b>
<b>14</b>	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (31,80,00,000 (Previous year 31,80,00,000) Equity shares of ` 2/- Each)	6,360.00	6,360.00	6,360.00	6,360.00
<b>15</b>	Reserves & Surplus excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year				317,796.69
<b>16 (i)</b>	Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ` 2 each) (not annualised)				
	a) Basic EPS before Extraordinary item	2.31	3.96	4.11	12.30
	b) Diluted EPS before Extraordinary item	2.31	3.96	4.11	12.30
<b>16 (ii)</b>	Earning Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ` 2 each) (not annualised)				
	a) Basic EPS after Extraordinary item	2.31	7.39	4.11	15.73
	b) Diluted EPS after Extraordinary item	2.31	7.39	4.11	15.73

**PART II, Select Information for the quarter ended June 30, 2015**

Sr.No.	Particulars	For the Qtr. Ended 30-06-2015 (Unaudited)	For the Qtr. Ended 31-03-2015 (Audited)	For the Qtr. Ended 30-06-2014 (Unaudited)	For the Year Ended 31-03-2015 (Audited)
<b>A</b>	<b>Particulars of Shareholding</b>				
	1. Public Shareholdings				
	-No. of Shares	82680000	82680000	82680000	82680000
	-Percentage of Shareholding	26%	26%	26%	26%
	2. Promoters and Promoter Groups Shareholding				
	(a) Pledged/ Encumbered				
	- Number of shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoters and promoter group)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	(b) Non- encumbered				
	- Number of shares	235320000	235320000	235320000	235320000
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoters and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	74%	74%	74%	74%
<b>B</b>	<b>INVESTOR COMPLAINTS</b>				
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	NIL			
	Received during the quarter	NIL			
	Disposed of during the quarter	NIL			
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	NIL			